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PART C
S1

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 1 OF 1988

COMMISSIONERS OF OATHS ACT, 1942

(Act No. 23 of 1942)

THE COMMISSIONERS OF OATHS (AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE) (NO. 2)

NOTICE, 1988

(Under Section 3)

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 3 of the Commissioners of Oaths Act
1942, the Minister for Justice hereby issues the following Notice—

Citation.

1. This Notice may be cited as the Commissioners of Oaths (Amendment of Schedule)

' (No. 2) Notice, 1988, shall comeinto force on the 21st December, 1987 and shall be read as
one with the Commissioners of Oaths Act, 1942 (hereinafter referred to as “tthe Act’’).

Amendment ofSchedule.

2. Part II of the Schedule is amended in the First Column by inserting after the words
“All TindvunaTetiNkhundla”the following—

“The General Manager — Havelock Asbestors Mines (Swaziland) Limited
Bulembu.

“The Personnel Manager — Havelock Asbestors Mines (Swaziland) Limited
Bulembu.”

A.V. MAMBA
Principal Secretary

MBABANE,
28th December, 1987.



S2

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 2 OF 1988

THE CENTRAL BANK OF SWAZILAND ORDER, 1974

(Order No. 6 of 1974)

THE CENTRAL BANK OF SWAZILAND STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND ~

LIABILITIES AS AT 31ST OCTOBER, 1987

(Ondersection 52)

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 52 of the Central Bank of Swaziland

Order, 1974, the Minister for Finance hereby issues the Statement of Assets and Liabilities

in the Schedule to this Notice.

K. MBULI
Principal Secretary



LIABILITIES
Capital

General Reserve

Allocation of Special Drawing Rights

Currency in Circulation

Government Deposits

Domestic Deposits

External Liabilities

Other Liabilities

Counterpart Forward Position

Forward Contracts for Purchase of Currency

CENTRAL BANK OF SWAZILAND

Balance Sheet as at 31st October, 1987

EMALANGENI

1,000,000

3,500,958

4,500,958

17,102,238

33,790,856

41,596,929

139,971,389

5,466,092

7,681,915

45,534,038

93,373,564

389,017,979
 

ASSETS

External Assets

Claims on Government of Swaziland

Claims on Banks

Claims on Private Sector

Fixed Assets

Other Assets

Forward Contracts for sale of Currency

The Government Printer, Mbabane

EMALANGENI

239,698,316

120.900

100,000
4,156,800
5,414,651

619,709

138,907,603

 
389,017,979

es


